Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with sub-para 4, Part B of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), we are pleased to inform that Medico Remedies Ltd 
has secured government supply order for USD 1,116,517 (One Million, One Hundred Sixteen Thousand, 
Five Hundred Seventeen US dollars) to supply to PROMESE/CAL, Dominican Republic.  

PROMESE/CAL (Programa de Medicamentos Esenciales y Central de Logística) is the program responsible 
for the centralized purchase and distribution of medicines, health supplies and laboratory reagents that meets

[...]

tablets, capsules and dry syrups to PROMESE/CAL 

5 Time period, if any, associated 
with the order(s)/contract(s) 

: The Company will complete the supply of the full order within 
3 months. 

6 Broad commercial 
consideration or size of the 

: Order Value approximately of USD 1,116,517 (One Million, 
One Hundred Sixteen Thousand, Five Hundred Seventeen US 

order(s)/contract(s) dollars) equivalent to approximately INR 9.91 Crores. 
7 Whether the promoter/ 

promoter group/group 
companies have any interest in 
that entity to whom the 
order(s)/contract(s) is 
awarded? If Yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof